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Disposal of coal ash by the Badarpur 
Thermal Power Station 

*679. SHRIMATI PRATIMA BOSE: 
SHRIMATI PRATIBHA 

SINGH; SHRIMATI 
SUSHILA 

SHANKAR ADIVAREKAR: 

Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased 
to state; 

(a) what are the norms laid down by the 
Badarpur Thermal Power Station in Delhi for 
disposal of its coal ash; 

(b) whether Government propose to 
direct the management of the Badarpur 
Thermal Power Station to supply a sizeable 
quantity of coal ash to co-operative sector so 
that the same could be made available to 
small a,nd marginal farmers and economi-
cally weaker sections of the society; and 

(c) if so, what are the details in this 
regard? 

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY (SHRI P. 
RAMACHANDRAN); (a) The coal ash from 
Badarpur Thermal Power Station is disposed 
off in the form of wet slurry. There are no 
norms or conditions laid down in this regard. 

(b) and (c) As the coal ash at Badarpur is 
disposed off in the form of wet slurry, it has 
no use and has no market. The question of 
supply of ash to co-operative sector, 
therefore, does not arise. 

 

 

f [Books on Mao's thoughts seized in 
Bombay, Calcutta and Madras 

*680. SHRI  RAMANAND  YADAV: 
SHRI NARENDRA SINGH: SHRI 
AHMAD HOSSAIN 
MONDAL; SHRI  DINESH  
GOSWAMI: SHRI PRAKASH 
MEHROTRA; 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be 
pleased to state; 

(a) whether it is a fact that a large 
quantity of the red book containing Mao's 
thoughts and other similar literature have 
been lying with the Customs in Bombay, 
Calcutta and Madras for some time past; 

(b) whether Government propose to lift 
the ban imposed on such literature: and 

(c) if so, by when, and if not, what are the 
reasons therefor?] 

f[ ] English translation. 
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t[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF 
FAIRS (SHRI DHANIK LAL 
MANDAL): (a) Information is being 
obtained and will be laid on the 
Table of the House when received. 

(b) and (c) Since different publications 
have been banned in pursuance of specific 
provisions of the Customs Act, 1962, the 
question whether restrictive orders in respect 
of any publication should be rescinded will 
require careful review with reference to the 
contents thereof.] 

Improvement in coal   supply position 

*681. SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Will the 
Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state; 

(a) whether it is a fact that there has not 
been any improvement in the coal supply 
despite repeated assurances given by 
Government; and 

(b) if so, what are the de^STIs regarding 
the production and supply of coal during the 
current year, month-wise? 

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY (SHRI P. 
RAMACHANDRAN);     (a) 

t[ ] English translation. 

No, Sir. Monthly coal production has 
been increasing steadily    since May 
1978. 

 
(b) Does not arise. 

Chief   Ministers'    Conference on law and 
order situation 

*682. SHRI DHARAMCHAND JAIN: SHRI 
SITARAM KESRI; SHRI GIAN 
CHAND TOTU: 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be 
pleased to refer to the answer to Starred 
Question No. 98 given in the Rajya Sabha on 
the 20th July, 1978 and state: 

(a) whether the proposed conference of 
the Chief Ministers to discuss the law and 
order situation in the country has since been 
held; 

(b) if not, what are the reasons for the 
delay in holding the Conference; and 

(c) by when, it is likely to be held? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI 
DHANIK    LAL    MANDAL): 

(a) Not, yet, Sir. 

(b) and (c) It was considered that such a 
conference would yield more meaningful 
results if it were t0 be held after the 
discussions with the leaders of the opposition 
parties on various aspects of law and order 
situation have been completed. 

Manufacture of Trisodium Phosphate in 
India 

*683. SHRIMATI   LEELA   DAMODARA 
MENON; SHRI JAGJIT SINGH 
ANAND: 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to 
refer to the reply to Starred Question 420 
given in the Rajya 


